
Alfred Benesch & Company 

1005 Broad Street, Suite 200 

Augusta, GA 30901 

www.benesch.com 

P 706-722-4114 

F 706-722-6219 

 

December 14, 2022 

 

Augusta Utilities Department 

360 Bay Street, Suite 180 

Augusta, GA 30901 

 

Attention: Mr. Steven M. Behrend, PE 

 

Subject: Fort Gordon – Master Contract Amendment #4, Benesch Proposal # P2319107 

 

Mr. Behrend: 

 

Alfred Benesch & Company (Benesch) is pleased to submit this proposal for supplemental services to the Augusta 

Utilities Department for “On-Call” Professional Services related to water and sewer improvements on Fort Gordon.  

Per our previous discussions, we request that $200,000.00 to be added to the Master Agreement for Engineering 

Services for Various Projects at Fort Gordon.  A summary of changes to the original purchase order P313469 are 

as follows: 

 

• Original Contract Amount  =      $300,000.00  (Approved by commission 10/18/16) 

• Previous Amendment #1  =      $200,000.00  (Approved by commission 9/5/17)   

• Previous Amendment #2   =      $100,000.00 (Approved by commission 2/11/20) 

• Previous Amendment #3  =      $200,000.00  (Approved by commission 12/8/20)   

• Current Amendment    =      $200,000.00  

• Net Total Contract Amount  =   $1,000,000.00 

 

Benesch will continue to provide services (Task Orders) to Augusta Utilities Department on an as-needed basis.  

As we have done previously, we will prepare separate Task Order Proposals describing the proposed work 

procedure, schedule, and fee structure to complete the services requested by AUD.  No work will be completed 

without prior written authorization. 

 

Again, we appreciate this opportunity to provide a proposal for the Augusta Utilities Department and we look 

forward to continuing our work with the County.  Should you have any questions please feel free to contact our 

office. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Alfred Benesch & Company 

 

 

 

 

Victor Conover, PE, CFM       

Project Manager      

 

 

 

 


